RESOLUTION 22-xxx

Resolution Authorizing Shared Service Agreement Between the Township of Middletown and the County of Monmouth for Various 2022 Paving Projects

WHEREAS, the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act, N.J.S.A. 40A:65-1, et seq, authorizes local units of this State to enter into contracts with any other local unit for the provision of any service which any party to the agreement is empowered to render within its own jurisdiction; and

WHEREAS, Monmouth County is able to assist the Township of Middletown with various 2022 paving projects; and

WHEREAS, the Township and Monmouth County desire to enter into a shared services agreement whereby Monmouth County will provide paving services to the Township; and

WHEREAS, the Township shall pay the County of Monmouth a total estimated fee of \$48,477.01 for the 2022 Paving Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Middletown in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey that it hereby accepts and authorizes the entry into a new shared services agreement for various 2022 paving projects with the County of Monmouth for an estimated fee of \$48,477.01.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the appropriate officials be and are hereby authorized to execute the contract with Monmouth County.